
POLICE

PE301

PAWNBROKERS AND SECOND-HAND DEALERS ACT 1994
**PAWNBROKERS AND SECOND-HAND DEALERS AMENDMENT
REGULATIONS 1997**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Pawnbrokers and Second-hand Dealers Amendment Regulations 1997*.

Commencement

2. These regulations come into operation on 1 July 1997.

Principal regulations

3. In these regulations the *Pawnbrokers and Second-hand Dealers Regulations 1996** are referred to as the principal regulations.

[* *Published in Gazette 29 March 1996, pp. 1557-76.*
For amendments to 1 May 1997 see Gazette 24 January 1997
p. 565.]

Regulation 28 amended

4. The Table to regulation 28 of the principal regulations is amended in item 3 by deleting “258 484 710” and substituting the following —

“ 278 514 749 ”.

Regulation 29 amended

5. The Table to Regulation 29 of the principal regulations is amended in item 3 by deleting "236 462 688" and substituting the following —

" 256 491 726 ".

Regulation 31 amended

6. Regulation 31 of the principal regulations is amended by deleting "\$6.00." and substituting the following —

" \$7.00. ".

By Command of the Governor,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.
